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1.Fax Option (D643) 
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 1 D545 5731  PCB:GWFCU-IF7:Ass'y 1 

 2 D393 0584  Bracket:Fax Control Unit:Connecting 1 

 3 D393 0585  Bracket:Speaker 1 

 4 B771 5050  Speaker 1 

 5 D393 0583  Bracket:Auxiliary:Fax Control Unit 1 

 6 D643 5800  Bracket:Fax Control Unit:Ass'y 1 

 7 B771 0523  Bracket:Modular 1 

 8 D643 5255  Harness:Modular:Tel 1 

 8 D643 5267  Harness:Modular:Tel:EU 1 

 9 D643 5250  Harness:Modular:Line 1 

 9 D643 5262  Harness:Modular:Line:EU 1 

 10 D643 5181  PCB:GWFCU3.5:TWN:Ass'y 1 

 10 D643 5182  PCB:GWFCU3.5:NA:Ass'y 1 

 10 D643 5184  PCB:GWFCU3.5:EU/AA:Ass'y 1 

 11 D643 5230  Harness:Speaker:Connecting 1 

 12 D545 5740  PCB:FCUIF-C:Ass'y 1 

 13 H523 5350  Telephone Cable 1 

 14 D129 1557 Sheet:Application:FAX:NA 1 

 14 D129 1562 Sheet:Application:FAX:EU 1 

 15 D645 5007  SD-Card:IPDS:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0353 0060N Bind Screw - M3x6  

 102 1607 2251  Ferrite Core:K3 NF-75(N)BK0  

 103 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 104 1105 0534  Clamp  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Fax Option (D643) 

O'Brien
Item 10
RTB 3

Ed O'Brien
Item 14
PCIL: August 2012

Ed O'Brien
New part
PCIL: November 2012

Ed O'Brien
Item 10
PCIL: December 2012
PCIL: January 2013
PCIL: February 2013

Ed
Sticky Note
No 9
PCIL: June 2015
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2.G3 Option (D643) 

G3 Interface Unit Type C5000 (D393)

Hand Set Type 1018 (B443)
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 1 D393 5231  Harness:FCU-CCU 1 

 2 B768 5140  PCB CCUIF 1 

 3 D393 0582  Bracket:G3/G4 1 

 4 D545 5172  PCB:SG3-ND:NA:Ass'y 1 

 4 D545 5174  PCB:SG3-ND:EA:Ass'y 1 

 5 D643 5232  Harness:G3 1 

 6 B772 0524  Bracket:G3 1 

 7 H523 5350  Telephone Cable 1 

 8 D393 5824  Bracket:Hand Set 1 

 9 B786 0529  Bracket:Hand Set 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 1105 0638  Clamp RFC-33V0  

 102 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 103 1105 0534  Clamp  

 104 1607 2251  Ferrite Core:K3 NF-75(N)BK0  
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Index 
No. 

2.G3 Option (D643) 
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D643 5181  PCB:GWFCU3.5:TWN:Ass'y   3 -  10 

D643 5182  PCB:GWFCU3.5:NA:Ass'y   3 -  10 

D643 5184  PCB:GWFCU3.5:EU/AA:Ass'y   3 -  10 

D643 5230  Harness:Speaker:Connecting   3 -  11 

D643 5232  Harness:G3   5 -   5 

D643 5250  Harness:Modular:Line   3 -   9 

D643 5255  Harness:Modular:Tel   3 -   8 

D643 5262  Harness:Modular:Line:EU   3 -   9 

D643 5267  Harness:Modular:Tel:EU   3 -   8 

D643 5800  Bracket:Fax Control Unit:Ass'y   3 -   6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B768 5140  PCB CCUIF   5 -   2 

B771 0523  Bracket:Modular   3 -   7 

B771 5050  Speaker   3 -   4 

B772 0524  Bracket:G3   5 -   6 

B786 0529  Bracket:Hand Set   5 -   9 

D393 0582  Bracket:G3/G4   5 -   3 

D393 0583  Bracket:Auxiliary:Fax Control Unit   3 -   5 

D393 0584  Bracket:Fax Control Unit:Connecting   3 -   2 

D393 0585  Bracket:Speaker   3 -   3 

D393 5231  Harness:FCU-CCU   5 -   1 

D393 5824  Bracket:Hand Set   5 -   8 

D545 5172  PCB:SG3-ND:NA:Ass'y   5 -   4 

D545 5174  PCB:SG3-ND:EA:Ass'y   5 -   4 

D545 5731  PCB:GWFCU-IF7:Ass'y   3 -   1 

D545 5740  PCB:FCUIF-C:Ass'y   3 -  12 

D645 5007  SD-Card:IPDS:EXP:Ass'y   3 -  15 

H523 5350  Telephone Cable   3 -  13 

H523 5350  Telephone Cable   5 -   7 
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0353 0060N Bind Screw - M3x6   3 - 101 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 103 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   5 - 102 

1105 0534  Clamp   3 - 104 

1105 0534  Clamp   5 - 103 

1105 0638  Clamp RFC-33V0   5 - 101 

1607 2251  Ferrite Core:K3 NF-75(N)BK0   3 - 102 

1607 2251  Ferrite Core:K3 NF-75(N)BK0   5 - 104 
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